
 

टीएचडीसीइंडडया डडडडटेड 

THDC INDIA LIMITED 
(Schedule A Mini Ratna PSU) 

CIN: U45203UR1988GOI009822 

 
TENDER NOTICE/ LETTER OF INVITATION 

TENDER NO. THDCIL/NCR/CC- 539 
(SINGLE SOURCE OF TENDER ENQUIRY) 

 
 

Bid No. GEM/2025/B/6812918 Date: 24.10.2025 
 

To,  
ABB India Limited 
PA Building, First Floor, Plot No. 5& 6, 
Peenya Industrial Area IV 
Peenya, Bangalore-560058 
Mobile: +91 9829228552/8800737788 

mail: assad.ullah-khan@in.abb.com 
vivek.vashista@in.abb.com 

 
Dear Sir, 

 
1.0 THDC INDIA Ltd. (THDCIL), NCR Office: plot No. 20, Sector-14, Kaushambi, 

Ghaziabad-201010, invites bid through e-tender on single source basis i.e. PAC 

buying from original equipment manufacturer (OEM) i.e. M/s ABB India Ltd, 

Bangalore through GeM Portal in single stage single envelop (i.e. Techno- 

Commercial & Price bid) for “Supply & Services for the Up-gradation of HMI of 

SCADA System for compliance with latest CEA Cyber Security guidelines 

and readiness for the implementation of PI System at THDCIL Plant”. 

2.0 Bid received other than whom it is addressed on single tender basis shall be 

considered as non-responsive and is liable to be rejected. 

3.0 The date & time for submission of your offer through GeM Portal are given below: 
 

1. Brief Scope of Work Supply & Services for the Up- 
gradation of HMI of SCADA System 
for compliance with latest CEA 
Cyber Security guidelines and 
readiness for the implementation of 
PI System at THDCIL Plant. 
Detailed  Scope  of  Work  as 
mentioned in the tender document. 

2. Estimated cost Rs. 5.07 Cr. (Excluding GST) 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Nil. (However Bidder has to submit 
Bid Security Declaration Form – 
(Annexure- J). 

mailto:%20assad.ullah-khan@in.abb.com
mailto:vivek.vashista@in.abb.com


4. Cost of Bidding Document / Tender 
Fee (Non-refundable) 

 
Free of Cost 

5. Time period for submission of bid 
(Techno-Commercial & price bid) 

24.10.2025 to 03.11.2025 Upto 19:00 
Hrs 

6. Last date & time of submission of 
bid 

 
03.11.2025 up to 19:00 hrs. 

7. Date & Time of opening of Bid 03.11.2025 at 19:30 hrs 

8. Completion Time 6 Months from the Effective date. 

9. Validity of offer 90 days from deadline for 
submission of bids. 

10. Currency of Bid Indian Rupees (INR) 

 
 
 
 

 
4.0 Bidder must submit the following papers in support of their bid: 

(i) Scanned Copy of PAN & GST Number 
(ii) Certificate of MSMEs/ NSIC (if applicable) 
(iii) Tender form, Bid security etc. as per the tender documents. 
(iv) Integrity Pact: All pages of Integrity Pact duly signed by authorized signatory 

of the Employer at the time of issue of Bidding Document shall be signed by 
the authorized representative of the Bidder while submitting the bid in 
accordance with Clause 13.0 of the Tender Notice. 

 
5.0 Bank Account Details of THDC India Limited: 

 
1) Name of the beneficiary: THDC India Limited 
2) Name of the Bank: State Bank of India 
3) Address of the Bank: Railway Road, Rishikesh, Uttarakhand 
4) Account No. 10548872555 
5) IFSC code of the Bank: SBIN0001180 
6) Bank telephone no. (with STD code): 0135- 2430361 
7) Bank Fax No (with STD code): 0135- 2433930 
8) Bank email: sbi.01180@sbi.co.in 

 
6.0 Bids from Consortium/ Joint Venture/ Associate / Collaborator are not permitted. 

 
7.0 The Bid document includes the following documents: 

 
(i) TENDER NOTICE / LETTER OF INVITATION 
(ii) SECTION-I: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
(iii) SECTION-II: TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
(iv) SECTION-III: ANNEXURE 
(v) PRICE BID 

 
8.0 Bid with relevant documents should be uploaded on the GeM Portal 

https://gem.gov.in up to 15:00 Hrs. on scheduled date of submission. The Bids 

received after closing date and time will not be considered. 

mailto:sbi.01180@sbi.co.in
https://gem.gov.in/


9.0 The bidder has to submit the original Power of Attorney (Annexure-

'A') & Integrity Pact, in physical form also on or before the due date 

& time of bid submission at the address given below in a sealed 

envelope with the clear marking on the top of the envelop "Power 

of Attorney” in respect of Tender No. THDCIL/NCR/CC-539 to be 

opened on ..................... (as mentioned in NIT). 

10.0 You are requested to submit your proposal duly signed & stamped 

along with copy of power of attorney, Integrity Pact and duly 

scanned in GeM Portal before the stipulated date & time. 

11.0 The bidder may not be permitted to withdraw or modify its bid after 

the bid submission deadline prescribed for submission of bid. 

Conditional Bid may run the risk of rejection. 

12.0 The Bid (Technical & Financial) will be opened in presence of 

bidder‟s authorized representatives who choose to be present at 

the time of opening of the bid at the address mentioned below: 

HOD (Contracts) 
THDC India Limited, N.C.R. 
Office, Plot No.20, Sector-14, 
Kaushambi, Ghaziabad, Pin: 
201010, Uttar Pradesh (India). 
Phone: 91-120-2816721. E-
mail: corpcontract@thdc.co.in 
Alternate Contact No. 0120-2816749/89 

 
13.0 Integrity Pact: 

Bidders are required to unconditionally accept the "Integrity Pact 
(IP)" (executed on plain paper) as per Annexure - I to the 
Bidding Documents which has been pre-signed by the 
Employer, and submit the same duly signed on all pages by the 
bidders Authorized signatory along with the bid. Where the joint 
ventures(s)/Consortium are permitted to participate in the bid as 
per the qualifying requirements, the signing of Integrity Pact (IP) 
by all Joint Venture(s) Partner(s)/ Consortium members is 
mandatory. The Integrity Pact (IP) is to be submitted in a 
separate sealed envelope along with other hardcopies to be 
submitted before bid opening. Bidder‟s failure to comply with 
the aforesaid requirement regarding submission of "Integrity 
Pact (IP)" shall lead to outright rejection of bid and in such case 
the bids shall not be opened. If the owner has terminated the 
contract pursuant to Section-3 of the Integrity Pact (IP), the 
owner shall en cash the Performance Bank Guarantee/Security 
Deposit, in accordance with Section-4 of "Integrity Pact". 

 

mailto:corpcontract@thdc.co.in

